XICON PASSIVE COMPONENTS • (800) 628-0544
Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors MEF Series
XC-600228 Date Revised: 11-12-09
Specifications are subject to change without notice. No liability or warranty implied by this information. Environmental compliance based on producer documentation.
Operating Temperature Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Standard Working Voltage (WV)
Dielectric Strength

2.0% max. (1KHz), 20°C
Characteristics
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
M-641 E F
Series
1 0 3
Capacitance (pF)
Code
E2
Voltage
Code
Prefix
K
Tolerance
Voltage Code:
2E = 250V
2G = 400V
2J = 630V
Tolerance Code:
K = ±10%
FEATURES:
• Constructed of metallized polyester film
• High stability in a miniature size
• Self healing characteristics with dipped epoxy
coating to retard humidity defects
• Non-inductive construction
• Excellent for coupling, by-pass, RF filtering
and solid state applications where size is critical
• Parts are RoHS compliant
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC CHARTS
-50 -25 0 25 50 75 100 -50 -25 0 25 50 75 100
D.F. vs Temperature @1KHz
D.
F.
(%
)
.1
.2
.3
.4
.5
.6
.7
.8
.9
Temperature (°C)
∆C/C vs Temperature
∆C
/C
(%
)
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
Temperature (°C)
XICON PASSIVE COMPONENTS • (800) 628-0544
Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors MEF Series
XC-600228 Date Revised: 11-12-09
Specifications are subject to change without notice. No liability or warranty implied by this information. Environmental compliance based on producer documentation.
L max.
H max.
T max.
20 min.
ød ±0.05
P ±1.0
DIMENSIONS:
0.010 103